गुरु घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय केन्द्रीम विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम २००९ क्र.२५ अंतर्गतस्थापितकेन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय कोनी, बिलासपुर–495009 (छ.ग.) दूरभाष–07752-260342, 260021 ई-मेल: ggv.registrar@gmail.com,वेबसाईट: <u>www.ggu.ac.in</u>



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

(A Central University Established under the Central Universities Act, 2009 No.25 of 2009) Koni, Bilaspur-495009 (C.G.) Phone : 07752-260342, 260021 E-Mail : ggv.registrar@gmail.com, Website : www.ggu.ac.in

a. 39.9. / Acad. / Research / Pharmacy / 2015

Bilaspur Date 23.09.2015

## :: NOTIFICATION ::

**Dr. Akhlesh Kumar Jain, Assistant Professor**, Department of **Pharmacy** is hereby recognized as Research Supervisor in **Pharmacy** with immediate effect, as per the provisions laid down in clause R.6 of Ph.D. regulations of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur.

By order,

Dean (SoS in Natural Resources)

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to VC/ PA to Registrar for information to Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor/ Registrar.
- 2. Dr. Akhlesh Kumar Jain, Assistant Professor, Department of Pharmacy, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information.
- 3 .Dean, SoS in Natural Resources, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information.
- 4. Head of Department, Pharmacy, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information.
- 5. Controller of Examinations/AR (Conf.) G.G.V, Bilaspur for information.
- 6. Head, CSIT, for upload in the Vishwavidyalaya Website.

Asstt. Registrar (Acad.)